



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9539/2023 and CM APPL. 36500/2023

BALENDRA SINGH AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Mr. Udaibir
Singh Kochar, Mr. Utsav Garg,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik, Mr. Barun Dey, Mr.
Naveen K. Sarswat and Mr.
Rony John, Advs. for R-1/DDA
Mr. SanjayKumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Mayank Madhu, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.08.2024**

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. This Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth, the writ petitions shall be taken up on Tuesday, and Thursday.
3. Re-notify 03.12.2024.
4. Interim order to continue.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 23, 2024

sp