



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9539/2023 & CM APPL. 36500/2023**

BALENDRA SINGH AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Tyagi with Mr. Udaibir
Singh, Mr. Utsav Garg, Mr. Sanvarika
Pathak and Mr. Pushkar Khanna,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik with
Ms.Manika Tripathy, Advocates for
DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 25.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 3, 2024

st