



\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9539/2023 & CM APPL. 36500/2023**

BALENDRA SINGH AND ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Pushkar Khanna, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC for R-LAC/L & B with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Mayank Dwivedi and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv.**
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA with Mr. Aakash Mohar and Mr. Gautam Yadav, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

It is already 05:00p.m.

No time left.

List on 22.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 25, 2025/dss