



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9539/2023 & CM APPL. 36500/2023**

BALENDRA SINGH AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Samvartika Pathak, Mr. Pushkar
Khanna, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.
Ashutosh Kaushik, Panel counsel
with Mr. Gautam Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

List on 20.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/sp