



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9539/2023**
BALENDRA SINGH AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Samvartika Pathak and Mr.
Pushkar Khanna Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy SC for DDA,
Mr Ashutosh Kaushik Adv, Mr Aman Kumar Adv,
Mr Saksham Singh Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 09.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 20, 2026 / (MS)